BAY CARPET & INTERIORS PO BOX 2460 BAY SAINT LOUIS, MS 39521 228-467-5000

QUOTE

CITY OF BSL, DEBBIE PO BOX 2550 BAY ST LOUIS, MS 39520

;

COURT STREET COMMUNITY CENTER 122 COURT ST BAY ST LOUIS, MS 39520

02/05/25		228-216-8891				ES500613		
Inventory	Style/Item	J	Color/Desc	ription	Quantity	Units	Price	Extension
415		E PLUS 415-7.25X48	TO BE DETE	RMINED	3,380.00	SF	2.75	9,295.00
	VINYL PLANK LAI				3,250.00	SF	2.50	8,125.00
4GAL	NEXT-1200 ADHE)	SIVE 4GAL (700-800/S	F NEXT1200 AL	DHESIVE	6.00	EA	125.00	750.00
	REMOVE WOOD				3,300.00	SF	3.00	9,900.00
	*FLOOR PREP				3,300.00	EA	0.50	1,650.00
	FREIGHT CHARG	iΕ			1.00	EA	150.00	150.00
	3/4 PLYWOOD IN				3,200.00	SF	3.00	9,600.00
	DUMPSTER REN				1.00		0.00	0.00
by Bay C Prices or Bay Ca Please during	arpet. specific products good arpet installer be advised th g removal of ex	lans. To be used for built of 30 days from date of s are not licen at small scratc isting carpet of e responsible f	fquote. sed to con hes/scuffs r installa	nect gas or p to baseboard tion of new f	lumbing line s and trim m looring. Ba	es applia	ances.	

installers can not be responsible for painting over any scratches. Does not include baseboard/quarter round ONLY BASIC FLOOR-PREP ON THIS QUOTE, ANY ADDITIONAL FLOOR-PREP (IF NEEDED) WILL BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF INSTALL. ADDITIONAL CHARGE WILL BE ADDED AT \$50. PER/BAG OF FLOAT.

1

- 02/10/25		— 9:35AM —		
Sales Representative(s):	Material:	10,045.00		
CURTIS LASSERE	Service:			
	Misc. Charges:	0.00		
] Sales Tax:	2,762.90		
	Misc. Tax:	0.00		
	QUOTE TOTAL:	\$42,232.90		

Page 1

ES500613



PROPOSAL

228-762-8809

5901 Gulf Tech Dr., Ocean Springs, MS 39564

BaliusSurfaces.com

Name / Address	Estimator	Date	Pro	oposal #		
City of Bay St. Louis 688 Hwy 90	MMG	12/30/24	2/30/24 1458			
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520	Customer PO#		Customer Contact			
Job Location		Job Na	me			
Bay St. Louis, MS	Long	fellow Hall Floo	fellow Hall Floor Replacement			
Description		Qty		Cost Total		
**Revised 3/12/25 mmg Demo / Remove 1 Layer of Existing Bamboo Flooring Provide and Install the Following: Indestructible Plus 415-7.25 X 48 (415-008 Umber Oak) 1 Layer 3/4" Plywood Subfloor Transitions Floor Prep: 20 bags Skim coat or patch from feather edge up to 1/- will be charged at a rate of \$90.00/ bag - labor and material *Estimated Bond: \$475.00	4" included. Excess patch		49,375.00	49,375.00T		
*Qualifications Includes Dumpster **Excludes Removal of Existing Plywood Underlayment **Excludes Removal of Existing Vood Base Excludes Moisture Mitigation / Sealer Excludes Removal or Replacement of Existing Wood Base Excludes Moving Furniture / Equipment / Personal Items Excludes After Hours / Weekend / Overtime Rates Excludes Waxing Floor Excludes Expansion Joint Covers Excludes Professional Cleaning Services Excludes Protective Floor Coverings						
Approval Signature	Subtotal Sales Tax (0.0%)					
Approval Signature			Total			



PROPOSAL

228-762-8809

5901 Gulf Tech Dr., Ocean Springs, MS 39564

BaliusSurfaces.com

Name / Address	Estimator	Date	F	Proposal #		
City of Bay St. Louis 688 Hwy 90	MMG	12/30/24	4	14586		
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520	Customer PO# Cus		Custor	tomer Contact		
Job Location		Job N	lame			
Bay St. Louis, MS	Lor	ngfellow Hall Fl	ellow Hall Floor Replacement			
Description		Qty	Cost	Total		
 TERMS & CONDITIONS: 1. This proposal is guaranteed for 60 days unless it is revised in writin parties. This proposal is required to be part of any contract issued to be an addendum to any such contract. 2. Prices are based on units as listed above. The price is subject to c changes in field details subsequent to this proposal. Change order we writing by the Project Manager before beginning the proposed work. 3. Installation prices DO NOT include: Patterns, Borders, or Abrasive noted. The area to be installed must be free of all moveable equipme and other trades prior to Balius Surfaces beginning installation. The a be isolated from traffic and activity during installation and for at least 1 unless stated otherwise. 4. Freight rates are based on today's rates and are valid for 60 days fone location only unless noted in proposal. Customer will be notified to delivery. Storage charges may apply if customer delays shipment monotice. 5. Sales or use tax is customer's responsibility and due as part of the Surfaces unless a properly executed tax exempt certificate is provide Deliver the tax-exempt certificate to accounting@BaliusSurfaces.com mail if required by state law. Jobs exceeding \$10,000 are NOT sales entity and customer will therefore be charged sales tax. 6. Balius Surfaces may charge interest on amounts which remain ung calendar days. The interest rate will be 7% (seven percent). This interecoverable from day to day. 7. Balius Surfaces cannot schedule work without a signed Purchase of Written Contract signed by both parties. 8. Pricing does not include floor protection. It is the responsibility of the protect the finished work if necessary unless stated otherwise. 9. Under no circumstances shall Balius Surfaces be liable for any fail obligations under this Contract if such failure arises wholly or partly awar, fire, storm, flood, strike lock-out, force major or other cause beyon the foregoing involves us in substantiall	Balius Surfaces and will hange if there are any ork must be authorized finishes unless otherwi nt, materials, tools, deb area to be installed musi 24 hours after completion from bid. Delivery is for when product is ready for the the second of the second or than 30 days after payment to Balius d to Balius Surfaces. In or provide an original to tax exempt no matter the baid for more than 30 rest will accrue and be Order, Signed Proposal the General Contractor to ure to carry out our is a result of an act of Go ond our control, or if any terial costs. as required for liens he moisture content in to ure vapor mitigation	I in se vris, t on or or or or or od, c of he		0.00		
riant you for the opportunity:		Subtot	al	\$49,375.00		
Approval Signature		Sales	Гах (0.0%)	\$0.00		
Approval Signature				\$49,375.00		